

Customer Product Specification

Ref No	KCH011
Approved By	Paula Navarro Technical Manager

Specification No	99
Amendment No	9

Product Name

Deli Delicious Brioche Bun

Product Code/ Description

959040- Soft, light textured, round, golden in colour, glazed bun.

Supplier Details

Supplier Name: Kepak Convenience Foods
Specifications Contact: Kepak Technical Team
Email: Quality.KFD@kepak.com
Address: Kepak Convenience Foods
Unit 3, Block 10
Blanchardstown Corporate Park,
Blanchardstown,
Dublin 15
Postcode: D15KD2W
Telephone: 01-8822400

Legal Descriptor

Ready to eat, golden glazed brioche style frozen burger bun

Pack Weight (Net Weight)	3.4 kg e
Average Piece Weight	90g per brioche bun 2 brioche buns per pack 20 packs per case 40 brioche buns per case
Shelf Life	Shelf Life from Manufacture: 12 months
Storage Instructions	Keep Frozen below -18°C Defrost thoroughly for a minimum of 2 hours before use. Do not refreeze. Once defrosted, store in an airtight container and use within 3 days.
Inner Barcode	N/A
Outer Barcode	05099556021039

Customer Product Specification

Ref No	KCH011
Approved By	Paula Navarro Technical Manager

Palletisation	Cases per Layer: 4 Layers per Pallet: 14 Case per Pallet: 56
---------------	--

Is the Outer packaging retail ready? (contains all the mandatory information for consumers as per Regulation 1169/2011).	Yes, the product must be sold by outer packaging.
Is the Inner packaging retail ready (contains all the mandatory information for consumers as per Regulation 1169/2011) and therefore can be sold as an individual unit.	No, this product cannot be sold individually.

Ingredients Declaration

Fortified Wheat Flour (52%) (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Fresh Whole **EGG**, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Dried Skimmed **MILK**, Salt, Yeast, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Di- Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Flavouring, Colours: Beta Carotenes, Lutein; Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid.
May contain Rye, Barley, Oats, Soya and Sesame
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens	WHEAT, EGG & MILK. May contain Rye, Barley, Oats, Soya and Sesame
Bone Statement	N/A

Origin Statement	Produced in Ireland on behalf of Kepak Convenience Foods UC
------------------	---

Intolerance Data

Does the product contain?	Yes / No	Details
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt and kamut	Yes	Contains Wheat flour. May contain Rye, Barley, Oats
Soya & Soya Derivatives	May contain	May contain Soya
Crustaceans & Crustaceans Derivatives	No	
Egg & Egg Derivatives	Yes	Contains Egg
Fish & Fish Derivatives	No	
Molluscs and mollusc Derivatives	No	
Milk & Milk Derivatives	Yes	Contains Milk
Lupin Derivatives	No	
Celery & Celery Derivatives	No	
Mustard & Mustard Derivatives	No	
Nuts & Nut Derivatives	No	

Customer Product Specification

Ref No	KCH011
Approved By	Paula Navarro Technical Manager

Peanuts & Peanut Derivatives	No	
Sesame & Sesame Derivatives	May Contain	May contain Sesame
Sulphites at concentration >10mg/kg	No	
Yeast & Yeast Derivatives	Yes	Yeast used in products
Garlic & Garlic Derivatives	No	
Added glutamate incl. MSG	No	
Gelatine	No	
Artificial Colours	Yes	Colour used in products
Natural Colours	Yes	Colour used in products
Artificial Flavours	No	
Natural Flavourings	Yes	Flavouring used in products
Beef & Beef By-Products	No	
Pork & Pork By- Products	No	
Lamb & Lamb By -Products	No	
Poultry & Poultry By-Products	No	

Nutrition Information

	Average Values per 100g
Energy (kJ)	1313
Energy (kcal)	314
Fat (g)	8.1
of which	
- Saturates (g)	1.2
Carbohydrate (g)	48
of which	
- Sugars (g)	6
- Starch (g)	-
Fibre (g)	3.2
Protein	11
Sodium (mg)	520
Salt (g)	1.3

Dietary Information

	Suitable:		Suitable:
Vegetarians	Yes	Kosher Diet	No
Vegans	No	Lactose Intolerance	No
Coeliac Diet	No	Nut Allergy Consumers	Nut free site. Product not validated nut free
Halal Diet	No		

Please Note: This product has no dietary claims.

Customer Product Specification

Ref No	KCH011
Approved By	Paula Navarro Technical Manager

Cooking Instructions

Defrost thoroughly for a minimum of 2 hours before use. Do not refreeze.
Once defrosted, store in an airtight container and use within 3 days.



Signed:

Rufaro Chimedu
Technical Compliance Coordinator

Date: 26/01/2024